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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Cauca. Tabla de mortalidad 1993 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,01879 0,068800 100.000 6.880 95.212 6.154.479 61,54 0,91860 a/

1 a 4 0,00175 0,032900 93.120 3.064 364.090 6.059.268 65,07 0,97870 b/

5 a 9 0,00068 0,003390 90.056 305 449.519 5.695.178 63,24 0,99665
10 a 14 0,00066 0,003310 89.751 297 448.013 5.245.659 58,45 0,99173
15 a 19 0,00267 0,013250 89.454 1.185 444.307 4.797.647 53,63 0,98055
20 a 24 0,00522 0,025740 88.269 2.272 435.664 4.353.340 49,32 0,97321
25 a 29 0,00565 0,027860 85.997 2.396 423.994 3.917.677 45,56 0,97079
30 a 34 0,00622 0,030600 83.601 2.558 411.609 3.493.683 41,79 0,96868
35 a 39 0,00652 0,032070 81.043 2.599 398.716 3.082.074 38,03 0,96689
40 a 44 0,00696 0,034190 78.444 2.682 385.513 2.683.359 34,21 0,96689
45 a 49 0,00650 0,031990 75.762 2.424 372.749 2.297.846 30,33 0,96300
50 a 54 0,00862 0,042170 73.338 3.093 358.958 1.925.097 26,25 0,94330
55 a 59 0,01492 0,071860 70.245 5.048 338.607 1.566.138 22,30 0,92013
60 a 64 0,01853 0,088510 65.198 5.771 311.561 1.227.531 18,83 0,88211
65 a 69 0,03254 0,150130 59.427 8.922 274.830 915.970 15,41 0,82730
70 a 74 0,04444 0,199260 50.505 10.064 227.366 641.140 12,69 0,75287
75 a 79 0,07332 0,306910 40.441 12.412 171.178 413.774 10,23 0,58630 c/

80 y + 0,11554 1,000000 28.030 28.030 242.596 242.596 8,66 
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3040 4K1 = 1,2614  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,01432 0,05548 100.000 5.548 95.778 6.865.215 68,65 0,93314 a/

1 a 4 0,00174 0,02800 94.452 2.645 370.792 6.769.436 71,67 0,98250 b/

5 a 9 0,00055 0,00276 91.807 253 458.403 6.398.645 69,70 0,99720
10 a 14 0,00057 0,00285 91.554 261 457.117 5.940.242 64,88 0,99579
15 a 19 0,00112 0,00558 91.293 509 455.192 5.483.124 60,06 0,99359
20 a 24 0,00145 0,00725 90.784 658 452.273 5.027.933 55,38 0,99179
25 a 29 0,00184 0,00918 90.125 827 448.559 4.575.660 50,77 0,99019
30 a 34 0,00210 0,01045 89.298 933 444.157 4.127.101 46,22 0,98850
35 a 39 0,00253 0,01257 88.365 1.111 439.048 3.682.944 41,68 0,98506
40 a 44 0,00350 0,01734 87.254 1.513 432.488 3.243.896 37,18 0,98237
45 a 49 0,00362 0,01793 85.741 1.537 424.863 2.811.408 32,79 0,97510
50 a 54 0,00650 0,03199 84.204 2.694 414.285 2.386.545 28,34 0,95866
55 a 59 0,01047 0,05099 81.510 4.156 397.160 1.972.260 24,20 0,93856
60 a 64 0,01504 0,07246 77.354 5.605 372.757 1.575.100 20,36 0,90630
65 a 69 0,02479 0,11659 71.749 8.365 337.831 1.202.343 16,76 0,85552
70 a 74 0,03873 0,17606 63.384 11.159 289.020 864.511 13,64 0,78484
75 a 79 0,06093 0,26262 52.224 13.715 226.834 575.491 11,02 0,60584 c/

80 y + 0,11045 1,00000 38.509 38.509 348.657 348.657 9,05 
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2391 4K1 = 1,3469  


